NOTICE TO C10 LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Mateo County Community College District, acting through its Governing Board, is seeking to prequalify California State licensed C10 contractors who wish to compete for the electrical subcontract for the following public work: Bid #86624 Cañada College Electrical Infrastructure Replacement Project and Bid #86627 Skyline College Electrical Infrastructure Replacement Project

DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK.

Bid #86624 Cañada College Electrical Infrastructure Replacement Project: Demolition of the campus' existing equipment and cabling supporting the 12kV primary electrical service as well as two 12kV load centers. A new 870 sq. ft. fully enclosed CMU building will be constructed to house the new 12kV service main. New electrical equipment will be installed in the existing load centers and two new distribution switches will be added to the system. The project includes new 12kV cabling throughout most of the campus and replacement of several ancillary electrical devices as well.

Bid #86627 Skyline College Electrical Infrastructure Replacement Project: Demolition of one sub-surface 12kV electrical load center. Construction of a new 200 sq.ft. fully enclosed CMU building to house new load center equipment. Project includes new electrical cabling within the limit of work.

Public Works Bids for the Cañada College Electrical Infrastructure Replacement Project are scheduled to be accepted April 28, 2011. Bids for the Skyline College Electrical Infrastructure Replacement Project are scheduled to be accepted May 3, 2011.

PREQUALIFICATION SUBMITTALS: In order for bids to be deemed responsive, all listed C10 Electrical Contractors must have been deemed qualified to bid these projects via this qualification process, which is initiated via submittal of an online application. Contractors must request access to the application by sending an email with "C10 Contractor Prequalification" in the subject line, to the District's Construction Planning Department at plan@smccd.edu.

Qualification to bid the project will be based upon successful completion of similar projects within the past twenty-four months. The District reserves the right to determine whether or not a firm meets the requirements for qualification based upon any and all available information at the time of scoring, including but not limited to references or other information relevant to completed work on projects whether or not those projects were included in the firms qualification submittal.

APPLICATION DUE DATE: Applications must be submitted on or before 5:00 pm Friday March 3, 2011.

TWO MANDATORY QUALIFICATION CONFERENCES WILL BE HELD at 3:00 pm on Thursday February 17, 2011 at 1700 West Hillsdale Blvd., Building 36 (Science Building) room 109, San Mateo, CA 94402, , and at 3:00 pm on Thursday February 24 at 1700 West Hillsdale Blvd., Building 36 (Science Building) room 109, San Mateo, CA 94402. Attendance at one of these two conferences and satisfactory completion of the District's C10 qualification process is required of all C10 Electrical Contractors wishing to qualify to bid on these projects.

Prospective contractors, subcontractors and vendors are encouraged to attend. Interested parties are advised to arrive early in order to park and obtain a parking pass from a parking permit machine. Doors will be locked 15 minutes after the start time of each conference. Those who arrive after that time will be turned away.

The San Mateo County Community College District is an equal opportunity employer.

Board of Trustees San Mateo County Community College District Dave Mandelkern, Vice President-Clerk

Published: February 15, 2011

February 22, 2011